Seyed Sadredin Director of Permit Services San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District 4230 Kiernan Avenue, Suite 130 Modesto, CA 95356-9322 (209) 557-6400

£,



STATE OF CALIFORNIA State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION)
FOR THE TESLA POWER PLANT)
PROJECT)

Docket No. 01-AFC-21 PETITION FOR INTERVENTION

Petitioner, Seyed Sadredin , states:

1. Petitioner, <u>Seved Sadredin</u>, petitions to intervene in the above-entitled proceeding.

3. Petitioner $\bot X$ does \Box does not wish to reserve the right to present evidence and to cross-examine witnesses.

4. Petitioner will be represented by <u>Seved Sadredin</u>

Signature

Check box if continuation pages are attached. (Proof of Service Must be Attached)

Seyed Sadredin Director of Permit Services San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District 4230 Kiernan Avenue, Suite 130 Modesto, CA 95356-9322 (209) 557-6400

STATE OF CALIFORNIA State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)
)
)
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATIO	DN)
FOR THE TESLA POWER PLANT)
PROJECT)
)

Docket No. 01-AFC-21 PROOF OF SERVICE

I, <u>Stephanie Shaw</u>, declare that on <u>February 15, 2002</u>, I deposited copies of the attached <u>Petition</u> for <u>Intervention</u> in the United States mail in Fresno, California, with first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the following:

DOCKET UNIT (Original document plus required 11 copies)

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION DOCKET UNIT, MS-4 Attn: Docket No. 01-AFC-21 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

APPLICANT

Χ.

そして出たい 上部

Midway Power, LLC Attn: Derrel A. Grant, Jr. Attn: Scott Busa 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, FL 33408-2683

COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT

Grattan & Galati Attn: Scott A. Galati Plaza Towers 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 600 Sacramento, CA 95814 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

.

Lephanie Thew > Signature